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The Path to Leadership in the 
New York State Bar Association
It’s YOUR Bar Association!
Why become a bar association leader?

 •  To benefi t the legal profession and your community 
by promoting increased pro bono service, advancing legal 
procedural and substantive reforms, and increasing 
professional as well as judicial standards.

 •  To benefi t your bar association by advancing its projects, 
by identifying and initiating new projects that benefi t the 
association and by giving your association more visibility.

 •  To benefi t your legal practice through networking, 
demonstrating your skills, expanding your knowledge, 
infl uencing legal developments.

 •  To benefi t yourself by making friends, meeting colleagues, 
obtaining CLE credit, providing satisfaction, achievement 
and outlets.

It’s YOUR Bar Association!
You can become a bar leader, and we’ll tell you how to do it. 

Join the New York State Bar Association and one or more 
specialty or local bar associations. Don’t just be a member, 
become an active member. Here’s how to start on the 
leadership track — and then climb further: 

 • Join one or more NYSBA Sections.

 •  Join one or more committees (NYSBA Committees and/or 
Section committees). 

 •  Within your local or specialty bar association, volunteer 
for a committee or a project. 

 •  Attend Section/Committee meetings/events and work on 
their projects. Bring ideas. Speak up at the events and/or 



to the Committee leadership and talk to NYSBA 
staff and Executive Committee liaisons.

 •  Write for publications of NYSBA or a Committee 
or Section.

 •  Participate in CLE panels organized by NYSBA 
or a Committee or Section. 

Once you have become engaged in bar association activities, 
demonstrated your ability and raised your profi le, consider 
the available leadership positions. If active in a local asso-
ciation or a NYSBA Section, speak to its leaders or liaisons 
about becoming a leader within that association/Section, 
or representing that association/Section in NYSBA. 
Specifi cally, consider the following opportunities: 

 •  Local or specialty bar association — Seek to become 
an executive committee member or offi cer and then to 
represent your judicial district in the State Bar House 
of Delegates. 

 •  NYSBA Section — Seek election to the Section’s executive 
committee, and, ultimately, seek to become an offi cer and/
or Section representative in the House of Delegates.

 •  NYSBA Committees — Seek to become Committee 
vice-chair or chair.

 •  NYSBA House of Delegates — The House of Delegates 
manages the business and affairs of NYSBA, determines 
its policies and develops positions on issues that affect the 
law and the legal profession. The House meets four times 
a year on Friday mornings, in April (generally in Albany), 
June (in Cooperstown), November (in Albany) and the 
following January (in New York City). Most Members 
of the House of Delegates are selected by county or local 
bar associations or NYSBA Sections, although some are 
nominated by the Nominating Committee or appointed 
by the NYSBA President. 



 •  NYSBA Nominating Committee — The Nominating 
Committee develops a slate of nominees to serve as 
NYSBA Offi cers, at large members of the Executive 
Committee, elected Delegates to the House of Delegates 
and next year’s at large members of the Nominating 
Committee. The Nominating Committee meets twice 
a year in September (in New York City) and in 
November (in Albany). 

 •  NYSBA Executive Committee — Its members are 
primarily chosen by, and represent, the individual judicial 
districts. In addition, eight  Executive Committee members, 
including two who are specifi cally designated as minority 
representatives, are elected at large. NYSBA Offi cers also 
serve on the Executive Committee, and all members of 
the Executive Committee serve in the NYSBA House of 
Delegates. The Executive Committee meets at least four 
times a year, prior to the meeting of the NYSBA House 
of Delegates.

 •  NYSBA Offi cers — Offi cers include Vice Presidents 
elected from each judicial district, as well as the Secretary, 
Treasurer, President-Elect (who presides over the House 
of Delegates) and President. Each Offi cer also serves on 
the NYSBA Executive Committee and in the NYSBA 
House of Delegates.

 •  NYSBA Members of the American Bar Association 
House of Delegates — The ABA House of Delegates 
is the policy-making body of the ABA. Its members are 
chosen by, and represent, state bar associations, major 
local bar associations and ABA Sections. New York has 
the largest state delegation in the ABA House, and NYSBA 
representatives comprise about one-third of the New York 
delegation. Each NYSBA Member of the ABA House of 
Delegates also serves in the NYSBA House of Delegates. 

It’s YOUR Bar Association!



NYSBA Sections
Antitrust Law | International | Real Property Law | Young Lawyers 

Tiffany Bardwell; Phone: 518.487.5591; Email: tbardwell@nysba.org

Elder Law | Environmental Law | Family Law | Food, Drug 
and Cosmetic Law | Health Law | Trusts and Estates Law 

Lisa Bataille; Phone: 518.487.5680; Email: lbataille@nsyba.org 

Business Law | General Practice | Intellectual Property Law | 
Senior Lawyers 

Stephanie Bugos; Phone: 518.487.5524; Email: sbugos@nysba.org 

Commercial and Federal Litigation | Dispute Resolution | 
Entertainment, Arts and Sports Law | Labor and Employment 
Law | Municipal Law

Elizabeth Gould; Phone: 518.487.5674; Email: bgould@nysba.org

Corporate Counsel | Criminal Justice | Tax | Torts, Insurance and 
Compensation Law | Trial Lawyers

Patricia Johnson, Esq.; Phone: 518.487.5688; Email: pjohnson@nysba.org

Judicial 

Pat Wood; Phone: 518.487.5570; Email: pwood@nysba.org

Committees Staff Liaison 518-487 email

Animals and the Law Kim Francis 5593 kfrancis@nysba.org

Annual Award Patricia Bucklin 5555 pbucklin@nysba.org

Association Insurance 
 Programs Kathleen Baxter 5690 kbaxter@nysba.org

Attorney Professionalism Richard Rifkin 5614 rrifkin@nysba.org

Attorneys in Public Service Megan O’Toole 5743 motoole@nysba.org

Audit Kristin O’Brien 5510 kobrien@nysba.org

Bylaws Kathleen Baxter 5690 kbaxter@nysba.org

Children and the Law Kathy Suchocki 5590 ksuchocki@nysba.org

Civil Practice Law 
 and Rules Ronald Kennedy 5652 rkennedy@nysba.org

NYSBA Committees



Committees Staff Liaison 518-487 email

Civil Rights Mark Wilson 5540 mwilson@nysba.org

Committees Kit McNary 5679 kmcnary@nysba.org

Continuing Legal Education Doug Guevara 5580 dguevara@nysba.org

Court Structure   
 & Operations Ronald Kennedy 5652 rkennedy@nysba.org

Courts of Appellate 
 Jurisdiction Jean Nelson 5588 jnelson@nysba.org

** Criminal Discovery Ronald Kennedy 5652 rkennedy@nysba.org

Diversity and Inclusion Mark Wilson 5540 mwilson@nysba.org

** Discovery and Case 
Management in 
Federal Litigation Ronald Kennedy 5652 rkennedy@nysba.org

Electronic Communications Barbara Beauchamp 5644 bbeauchamp@nysba.org

Ensure Quality of 
 Mandated Representation Gloria Herron Arthur 5640 garthur@nysba.org

* Family Court Ronald Kennedy 5652 rkennedy@nysba.org

* Family Friendly Issues Kathleen Heider 5500 kheider@nysba.org

Federal Legislative Priorities Ronald Kennedy 5652 rkennedy@nysba.org

Finance Kristin O’Brien 5510 kobrien@nysba.org

**Human Traffi cking  Kevin Getnick 5562 kgetnick@nysba.org

**Immigration 
 Representation Andria Bentley 5560 abently@nysba.org

Issues Affecting People 
 with Disabilities Patricia Spataro 5685 pspataro@nysba.org

Journal Board of Editors Daniel McMahon 5582 dmcmahon@nysba.org

Law Practice Management Kathy Suchocki 5590 ksuchocki@nysba.org

Law, Youth & Citizenship Eileen Gerrish 486-1748 egerrish@nysba.org

Lawyer Assistance Patricia Spataro 5685 pspataro@nysba.org

Lawyer Referral Service Eva Valentin-Espinal 5700 evalentin@nysba.org

Lawyers in Transition Kathy Suchocki 5590 ksuchocki@nysba.org

Leadership Development Mark Wilson 5540 mwilson@nysba.org

Legal Aid Gloria Herron Arthur 5640 garthur@nysba.org

NYSBA Committees



NYSBA Committees
Committees Staff Liaison 518-487 email

Legal Education and 
 Admission to the Bar Lisa Bataille 5680 lbataille@nysba.org

Legislative Policy Ronald Kennedy 5652 rkennedy@nysba.org

**LGBT People and the Law Kevin Kerwin 5574 kkerwin@nysba.org

Mass Disaster Response Lise Bang-Jensen 5530 lbang-jensen@nysba.org

Media Law Pat Sears Doherty 5536 psearsdoherty@nysba.org

Membership Patricia Wood 5570 pwood@nysba.org

* New York Law in
 International Matters Teresa Schiller 5562 tschiller@nysba.org

Nominating Patricia Bucklin 5555 pbucklin@nysba.org

President’s Committee 
 on Access to Justice Gloria Herron Arthur 5640 garthur@nysba.org

**Prisoner Re-Entry Kevin Getnick 5562 kgetnick@nysba.org

Procedures for 
 Judicial Discipline Kevin Kerwin 5574 kkerwin@nysba.org

Professional Discipline Richard Rifkin 5614 rrifkin@nysba.org

Professional Ethics Richard Rifkin 5614 rrifkin@nysba.org

Resolutions Teresa Schiller 5562 tschiller@nysba.org

Review Judicial Nominations Kathleen Baxter 5690 kbaxter@nysba.org

* State of our Courthouses 
 (Commercial & Federal 
 Litigation Section) Mark Wilson 5540 mwilson@nysba.org

Standards of 
 Attorney Conduct Kathleen Baxter 5690 kbaxter@nysba.org

**Strategic Planning Richard Martin 5676 rmartin@nysba.org

**Steven C. Krane
 Special Committee for
 Student Loan Assistance
 for the Public Interest 
 (SLAPI) Gloria Herron Arthur 5640 garthur@nysba.org

Tort System Kevin Kerwin 5574 kkerwin@nysba.org

Unlawful Practice of Law Richard Rifkin 5614 rrifkin@nysba.org

**Veterans Gloria Herron Arthur 5640 garthur@nysba.org



NEW YORK STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
One Elk Street, Albany, NY 12207

www.nysba.org

Committees Staff Liaison 518-487 email

Volunteer Lawyers Gloria Herron Arthur 5640 garthur@nysba.org

**Voter Participation Kevin Getnick 5562 kgetnick@nysba.org

Women in the Law Andria Bentley 5560 abentley@nysba.org

**Youth Court Stacey Whiteley 518-
   486-5760 swhiteley@nysba.org

* Denotes Task Force
**Denotes Special Committee

NYSBA Committees


